SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11013/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-06-2022 in MFA No. 2104/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SAKSHI MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV RAJENDRA MITTAL

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 88171/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA NO. 88172/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT AND IA NO. 87067/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 27-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.

Dr. Mukut Nath Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that having regard to the subject matter and the circumstances, the parties are yet willing to explore the possibility of amicable settlement and resolution.

Taking note of the submissions so made, the matter stands deferred today.

2

List this matter on 14.04.2023. Liberty to mention.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY) **COURT MASTERI**