

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3928/2023

SAKSHI MITTAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV RAJENDRA MITTAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 88171/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 88172/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 87067/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 27-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR(N/P)
Mr. Awnish Maithani, Adv.(N/P)
Mr. Shivam Raghuwanshi, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Bikram Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

The matter stands adjourned for the day.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR